
PROF. G. RAM REDDY CENTRE FOR DISTANCE EDUCATION 
(Recognised by  the Distance Education Bureau, New Delhi.) 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD – 500 007, Telangana State, INDIA 
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No:        /PGRRCDE/Classes/OU/-23      Date: 23.09.2023 

The program of weekend contact classes will commence from  30th September, 2023 and the 

course schedule is given below 

MCA – II SEMESTER  - TIME-TABLE - 2023 -24 

1.  OS LAB – Operating Systems – Lab    2. Artificial Intelligence with Python Lab      3.  Database Management Systems Lab,   
 

ALMANAC 
1. Internal Theory Assignments 

 (a)  Issue of Assignment Question papers :    21st  October, 2023 

 (b)  Last date for submission of Assignments :    25th November, 2023 

2. Internal Practical Examinations              :    30th  & 31st  December, 2023  

3. Last date of academic session   :   17th  December, 2023 (Theory) 

5. Tentative dates of commencement of Final Exams : January / February, 2024 

 
 

DIRECTOR 

Weekend  cum Contact Classes From 30th September, 2023 to 17h December, 2023 
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THEORY 

   
1. 30.09.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  DBMS AI &Python-LAB 

2. 01.10.2023 Sunday OS DAA AI DBMS-LAB 

3. 07.10.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  DBMS DAA 

4. 08.10.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB  AI  AI &Python-LAB 

5. 21.10.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  DBMS DBMS-LAB 

6. 22.10.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB  DAA  AI 

7. 28.10.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML AI  AI &Python-LAB 

8. 29.10.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB  DBMS DBMS-LAB 

9. 04.11.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  DAA DBMS AI 

10. 05.11.2023 Sunday OS DAA AI AI &Python-LAB 

11. 18.11.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  DBMS DBMS-LAB 

12. 19.11.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB  DAA  ML 

13. 25.11.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  AI AI &Python-LAB 

14. 26.11.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB  DBMS  DBMS-LAB 

15. 02.12.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  DAA DBMS AI 

16. 03.12.2023 Sunday OS DAA AI  AI &Python-LAB 

17. 09.12.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML DBMS DBMS-LAB 

18. 10.12.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB   DAA  ML 

19. 16.12.2023 Saturday Opn.Res  ML  AI  AI &Python-LAB 

20. 17.12.2023 Sunday OS OS-LAB   DAA  DBMS 

 Practical LAB    

21. 23.12.2023 Saturday OS-LAB AI &Python-LAB  DBMS-LAB DBMS-LAB 

22. 30.12.2023 Saturday OS-LAB AI &Python-LAB  DBMS-LAB -- 

23. 31.12.2023 Sunday OS-LAB AI &Python-LAB  DBMS-LAB -- 
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To                 30-Sep-2023 
The Director 
PGRRCDE, OU 
 
 
Here with I am sending the Following list of faculties who teach MCA- II Semester in PGRRCDE, OU. 
 

 
MCA II  SEMESTER - 2023 - 24                 

 

S 
No 

Course 
Code 

Subject 
Faculty Name Contact No. 

THEORY 

1. PCC 201 Operating Systems 
Dr. B. Sujatha, 
Dept. of CSE, UCE, OU 99486 25313 

2. PCC 202 Database Management 
System 

Mr. Bhaskar,  
Nruputunga College, King Koti,Hyd 98496 21307 

3. PCC 203 Design and Analysis of 
Algorithms 

Mrs. Humera Shazia, 
Nizam College, Hyd 97001 18945 

4. PCC 204 Artificial Intelligence Mr. M. Narendar Reddy, 
Dept. of CSE, UCE, OU 94405 91069 

5. PCC 205 Machine Learning 
Mrs.B.P.Dhanalakshmi 
Aurora PG College, Ramanthapur 7207425789 

6. MGC 206 Operations Research Mrs. K.Sushma, Nizam College 9000608333 

  PRACTICAL   

1. LCC 251 OS – LAB 
Dr. B. Sujatha, 
Dept. of CSE, UCE, OU 99486 25313 

2. LCC 252 AI With Python Lab 
Mr. M. Narendar Reddy, 
Dept. of CSE, UCE, OU 94405 91069 

3. LCC 253 DBMS – LAB Mr. Bhaskar,  
Nruputunga College, King Koti,Hyd 98496 21307 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CHAIRMAN BOARD OF STUDIES (IT) 
     Department of CSE, UCE, OU 

 
 
 
 
 
 


